

2015

Remax Elite Dba, Hilary "Skip" Wing, Aspenwood Realestate Corporation, Plaintiffs v. Still Standing Stable, Lc, Charles "Chuck" Schvaneveldt, and Cathy Code, Defendants

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Remax Elite v Still Standing*, No. 20140978 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2015).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/3508

TABLE OF CONTENTS

REPLY ARGUMENT..... 1

I. PLAINTIFFS’ OPPOSITION TASKS THIS COURT WITH MULTIPLE REQUESTS TO DEPART FROM ITS ROLE, UNDERSCORING FATAL FLAWS IN THEIR POSITION CAUSED BY INACTION BELOW.....1

II. SCHVANEVELDT HAS SUCCESSFULLY PRESERVED EVERY ISSUE PRESENTED IN HIS BRIEF AND HAS APPEALED FROM ALL POSTTRIAL MOTIONS.2

III. PLAINTIFFS ERR IN ATTEMPTING TO IMPOSE A DUTY ON SCHVANEVELDT TO HAVE ACTED MORE PROMPTLY; THEY SIMPLY ASSUME AWAY SCHVANEVELDT’S NARRATIVE THAT THEY CONCEALED QUINLAN’S ROLE.....4

IV. THE PLAINTIFFS LACK STANDING TO SUE FOR THE REAL ESTATE BROKER COMMISSION5

 a. *Summary of Primary and Responsive Arguments*5

 b. *The District Court’s Refusal to Consider Standing and Mootness Under Rule 60(b) Should be Reviewed for Correctness*6

 c. *Plaintiffs Are Not, and Never Have Been, Compliant With the Registered Name Statute*9

 d. *The Registered Name Statute Does Not Allow the Plaintiffs to Now “Cure” Their Failure to Comply*.....12

 e. *Due Process is Not Violated When One is Denied Discovery When One Prevails, and Allowing for Rule 60(b) Relief Will Not Violate Public Policy*13

CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Brown v. Div. of Water Rights</i> , 2010 UT 14, 228 P.3d 747.....	7, 8
<i>Graham v. Davis County Solid Waste Mgmt. & Energy Recovery Special Serv. Dist.</i> , 1999 UT App 136, 979 P.2d 363	10
<i>Jenkins v. Swan</i> , 675 P.2d 1145 (Utah 1983)	8, 16
<i>Jones v. Barlow</i> , 2007 UT 20, 154 P.3d 808	8
<i>Lamoreaux v. Black Diamond Holdings</i> , 2013 UT App 32, 296 P.3d 780	7, 14
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992)	8
<i>Pratt v. Nelson</i> , 2007 UT 41, 164 P.3d 366.....	3, 4
<i>Tillotson v. Meerkerk</i> , 2015 UT App 142, 353 P.3d. 165.....	7, 14

Statutes

Utah Code Annot. § 61-2-10.....	11
---------------------------------	----

Other Authorities

3 AmJur 2d Agency § 73	11
------------------------------	----

Rules

U.R.Civ.P. 60	3, 5, 6, 8, 10, 14, 15
